SP 51/GKPB/OJK/III/2025



## PRESS RELEASE

## OJK LAUNCHES INTEGRATED FINANCIAL SERVICES SECTOR DATA AND METADATA PORTAL TO IMPROVE SERVICES

Jakarta, March 17, 2025. Indonesia Financial Services Authority (OJK) officially launched the Integrated Financial Services Sector Data and Metadata Portal (<u>https://data.ojk.go.id</u>) or "Portal Data". Portal Data is a web-based digital platform, designed to improve financial services sector data accessibility and transparency.

The Portal Data was launched by Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of OJK Mahendra Siregar in front of OJK Board of Commissioner Members and other stakeholders at OJK Office in Jakarta, Monday.

Mahendra extended in his remarks that OJK understands the academicians, researchers, analysts, financial services business actors, the mass media, and the public's need of accurate, easy, improved and timely access to financial services sector data.

Responding to this challenge, OJK contributed the Integrated Financial Services Sector Data and Metadata Portal, an information center application for the public to access and gather data and official statistics.

Portal Data OJK provides complete data in an interactive format in accordance with the user's needs.

"Portal Data is an effort to digitalize and transform OJK Services for financial services sector data users and the public," Mahendra stated.

Furthermore, Mahendra expected Portal Data to provide benefits to the national financial ecosystem in addition to easy information accessibility, as the data dissemination business process may become more efficient and effective and reporting and published data become more aligned.

Currently, Portal Data OJK allows users to access financial data from various financial services industries such as banking, capital market and non-bank financial industry in dynamic interface. The portal supports users to explore data in accordance with their respective needs and substitutes the static data presentation in OJK website.

Portal Data improves data dissemination process effectiveness that aligns with the industry's needs and supports more accurate data-based decision making.



The launching of Portal Data is a part of OJK's effort to develop more inclusive and innovative digital-based services, as well as to improve market discipline in strengthening Indonesia financial system stability.

\*\*\*

For more information

Acting Head of Financial Literacy, Inclusion, and Communication Dept. – M. Ismail Riyadi

Telp. 021.29600000; Email: humas@ojk.go.id